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MACS Member School Administrator/Pastor Athletic Director/Secretary Phone/Fax # Dist

Aletheia Christian Academy Administrator: Erin Gohl New School for year 2023-24 Tel: 320-746-0005 7
42457 - 171st Ave. egohl@aletheiachristianacademy.com NO AD

P.O. Box 37 Pastor: Gregg A. Valentine Greta Biniek (office) enroll.
Holdingford, MN 56340 Community Country Church ccchurchsecretary@outlook.com

https://aletheiachristianacademy.com/ morchaplain@gmail.com 10

Bethany Christian Academy Administrator: Jonathan Enns Jonathan Enns (AD) Tel: 763-205-0609 3

2603 Brookdale Drive jenns@bcamn.org jenns@bcamn.org

Brooklyn Park, MN 55444 Pastor: Vitaliy Bak - church # 612-532-4991 Ecaterina Molla (office) enroll.

www.bcamn.org atbethany@gmail.com academymanager@bcamn.org 103

Chisago Christian School Administrator: Michael Elliott Cindy Matson (AD) Ph: 307-399-6382 Tel: 651-257-4587 ext. 4 8

9387 Wyoming Trail michaelelliott@clbspatriots.org cindymatson@clbspatriots.org Fax: 651-257-3888 enroll.

Chisago City, MN 55013 Pastor: Ben Gunderson Christy Ferris (office) 137

www.chisagochristianschool.org pastorben@clbcministries.org christyferris@clbspatriots.org 22 H/S

FHL Academy Administrator: Vanessa Jodock Tim Hoyt (AD) Phl: 218-694-2048 Tel: 218-694-2048 7

18633 350th Street vjodock@fhlacad.org thoyt@fhlacad.org

Bagley, MN  56621 several partner churches NO secretary enroll.

www.fhlacad.org 59

First Baptist School Administrator: Shawn McKinney Shawn McKinney (AD)  Ph: 651-423-2272 Tel: 651-423-2272 2

14400 Diamond Path West shawn.mckinney@fbcrosemount.org shawn.mckinney@fbcrosemount.org enroll.

Rosemount, MN 55068 Pastor: Dr. Dave Clear Lori McCroskey 343

www.fbsrosemount.org pastor.dave.clear@fbcrosemount.org lori.mccroskey@fbcrosemount.org 2 H/S

Elementary Principal: High School Principal: Lois Murphy

rodney.mccroskey@fbcrosemount.org lois.murphy@fbcrosemount.org

Fourth Baptist Christian School Administrator: Andrew Broere Sarah Stephens (AD) Ph: 763-417-8205 Tel: 763-417-8240 3

900 Forestview Lane N. abroere@fourthbaptist.org sstephens@fourthbaptist.org Fax: 763-417-8242 enroll.

Plymouth, MN 55441 Pastor: Dr. Matt Morrell Shannon Fure (Office) 325

www.fourthbaptistchristianschool.org mmorrell@fourthbaptist.org sfure@fourthbaptist.org 6 H/S

Freedom Christian School Administrator: Holly Breckel NO AD Tel: 218-687-3733 7

505 Ward Ave, P.O. Box 114 fca@fcaerskine.org

Erskine, MN 56535 Sofia Nikolayson (Office) enroll.

fcaerskine.org office@fcaerskine.org 19

Grace Christian School Pastor/Administrator: Larry Johnson NO AD Tel: 507-388-9355 1

600 Lind Street larryj@gbcmankato.org Fax: 507-345-3111

Mankato, MN 56001 Valerie Perrizo & Chris Frazier (Office) enroll.

mygracechristianschool.com gracechr83@gmail.com 31

Granite City Baptist Academy Pastor/Administrator: Jim Moeller (AD) Ph: 320-251-2801 Tel: 320-251-2801 6

1425 Co. Rd. 134 Dr. Dennis Campbell jpmoellermn@yahoo.com

St. Cloud, MN 56303 info@granitecitybaptist.org Deb Scheerle (Office) enroll.

www.granitecitybaptist.org info@granitecitybaptist.org 25

church phone:             

320-251-2801

Church phone:                     

612-532-4991

church phone:                    

651-257-4587

church phone:                 

651-423-2271

church phone:

507-388-9355

church phone:                

763-417-8200
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Heritage Christian School Administrator/Pastor: Mark Hanson Brian & Heidi Wikstrom (AD) Ph: 218-689-1744 Tel: 218-436-2144 7

116 Harding Street S, PO Box 300 mhanson@heritagepatriots.org heritage@heritagepatriots.org Fax: 218-436-2146 enroll.

Karlstad, MN 56732 Heidi Wikstrom or Heather Olson (Office) 40

www.heritagepatriots.org heritage@heritagepatriots.org 25 H/S

Lake Region Christian School Administrator: Steve Ogren Pete Erickson (AD) Ph: 218-831-3269 Tel: 218-828-1226 8

7398 Fairview Road sogren@lrcsmail.com perickson@lrcsmail.com Fax: 218-828-1643

Baxter, MN 56425 Pastor: David Grotzke Jessica Kargel (Office) enroll.

www.lakeregionchristianschool.com dgrotzke@lrcsmail.com jkargel@lrcsmail.com 293

Elementary Principal: Jennifer Kovacik Secondary Principal: Tatum Ogren

jkovasik@lrcsmail.com togren@lrcsmail.com

Lighthouse Christian Academy Administrator: Chris Mutchler Kassie Grossman (AD) Ph: 218-244-9074 Tel: 218-999-0140 8

2452 Co. Rd. 76 cmutchler@lighthousecamn.org kassiegrossman@gmail.com enroll.

Grand Rapids, MN 55744 Pastor/church sponsor: Greg Rhodea/Grace Bible Chapel Jenny Bodin (Office) 92

jbodin@lighthousecamn.org 20 H/S

Owatonna Christian School Administrator: Benjamin Flack Benjamin Flack (AD)  Ph: 440-476-0582 Tel: 507-451-3495 1

265 - 26th Street NE bflack@owatonnachristianschool.org bflack@owatonnachristianschool.org Fax: 507-451-3762

Owatonna, MN 55060 Pastor: Matt Tolosa Stacy Thompson (Office) enroll.

www.owatonnachristianschool.org mtolosa@gracebaptistministry.org sthompson@owatonnachristianschool.org 88

Prior Lake Christian Academy Pastor: Samuel Choi Aaron McGraw (AD)  Ph: 651-341-4366 Tel: 952-447-7527 2

5690 Credit River Road SE schoi@plbc.church ad@plca.academy

Prior Lake, MN 55372 Administrator: Andrew Rogers NO secretary enroll.

www.plca.academy arogers@plbc.church admin@plca.academy 112

St. Francis Christian School Administrator: Bernie Boldt Caleb Dickens (AD) Ph: 763-753-1230 Tel: 763-753-1230 6

22940 St. Francis Blvd. NW bboldt@sfcspatriots.org cdickens82@gmail.com Fax: 763-753-6099 enroll.

St. Francis, MN 55070 Pastor: Steve Brower Kris Boring (Office) 170

www.sfcspatriots.org sbrower@fbcsaintfrancis.com office@fbcsaintfrancis.com 5 H/S

Victory Christian Academy Administrator: Daniel Mohler Dan Mohler (AD) Ph: 507-289-2966 Tel: 507-289-2966 1

606 - 36th Ave. SE dwmohler@gmail.com dwmohler@gmail.com

Rochester, MN 55904 Pastor: Brandon Black Sharon Black (office) enroll.

www.vbcmn.com pastorvbcmn@gmail.com victorybaptistrochester@hotmail.com 16

Woodcrest Baptist Academy Administrator: Loren Isaacs Loren Isaacs (AD) Ph: 763-463-0169 Tel: 763-571-6410 5

6875 University Avenue NE loren.isaacs@woodcrestbaptistacademy.org loren.isaacs@woodcrestbaptistacademy.org Fax: 763-571-3978

Fridley, MN 55432 Pastor: Dr. Mark Poorman Kelly Halsey (Office) enroll.

www.woodcrestbaptistacademy.org mark.poorman@woodcrestbaptistchurch.org academy.office@woodcrestbaptistacademy.org 216

church phone:                  

507-289-2966

church phone:                  

763-571-6409

church phone:           

218-829-5767

church phone:       507-

451-3494        

church phone:                  

763-753-1230

church phone:            

218-326-4838

church phone:       952-

447-7527
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